
CA 4 August Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

110

1470

2943

-1054

5

160

1566

2950

-925

4

167

1526

2757

-773

11

288

1111

2814

-1106

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: GABRIELE SABATOSANTI SCA

July 2018 to August 2018 (2 months) Results

CA 4

August (Only Results)

Aug-15 Aug-16 Aug-17

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

115

552

1227

-446

4

125

440

906

-247

8

209

366

949

-276

CA 4

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

1st Qtr

2016-2017

1st Qtr

2017-2018

1st Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15

430

2511

4610

-1225

5

213

2364

4332

-1333

12

338

1843

4252

-1668

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

101

Sweden

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

18

85

-60

0

0

31

121

-83

0

0

49

106

-38

0

0

20

95

-67

104

Norway

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

28

100

-67

0

0

28

70

-39

0

0

18

109

-89

0

2

25

140

-65

107

Aland Is Finland

Finland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

32

157

-119

0

0

38

178

-136

0

23

58

230

-124

0

2

48

199

-132

109

Iceland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

6

25

-17

0

0

3

21

-18

0

0

3

11

-8

0

0

2

34

-30

106

Denmark

Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

42

87

-40

0

0

25

70

-40

0

0

35

63

-26

0

1

22

88

-58

120

Estonia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

7

-5

0

0

5

6

-1

0

0

3

7

-3

0

1

3

9

-5

131

Lithuania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

20

6

10

16

Total

Antti Forsell

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
3

127
461
-308

0
0

130
466
-317

0
23
166
526
-288

1
26
127
575
-340

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

102

Liechtenstein

Switzerland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

26

43

-16

0

1

67

201

-126

1

22

54

189

-110

0

1

59

118

-54

111

Germany

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

300

388

-66

1

22

283

363

-16

1

23

324

372

11

3

71

246

366

-9

114

Austria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

34

107

-65

0

0

142

196

-40

0

1

53

106

-46

0

1

30

113

-79

Total

Daniel Isenrich

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
5

360
538
-147

1
23
492
760
-182

2
46
431
667
-145

3
73
335
597
-142

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018

119

Hungary

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

24

-24

121

Poland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

9

-4

122

Czech Republic

Slovak Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

21

6

7

20

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

1

0

124

Romania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

25

16

25

16

126

Croatia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

16

-10

129

Slovenia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

30

8

11

27

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

20

-20

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

21

-18

Total

Miklos Horvath

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
76
41
134
-13

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

2

-2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

116

Spain

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

30

69

-37

0

0

27

70

-31

0

1

33

23

12

0

0

0

0

0

105

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

6

244

264

23

0

7

183

265

-36

1

25

196

271

-3

0

2

160

216

-23

110

Netherlands

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

19

44

-19

0

0

50

74

-18

0

0

39

44

6

0

0

40

75

-31

118

Turkey

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

29

17

149

-93

0

3

22

118

-84

0

4

11

143

-123

0

8

23

162

-125

115

Portugal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

5

41

-32

0

0

29

37

-7

0

8

27

42

4

0

0

0

0

0

128

Israel

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

30

-29

0

0

9

16

-6

1

27

12

21

19

0

0

0

11

-11

133

Northern Ireland

Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

33

-28

Total

Joost Paijmans

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
38
315
599
-189

0
10
320
580
-182

2
65
318
544
-85

0
10
226
497
-218

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

2

-1

0

0

0

6

-5

0

0

4

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

116

Spain

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

12

38

-20

103

France

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

22

186

448

-136

1

22

222

330

-17

0

2

152

300

-96

0

0

0

0

0

115

Portugal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

41

-23

112

Belgium

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

48

62

-6

0

0

42

52

-7

0

1

53

56

2

0

0

0

0

0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

10

8

2

0

0

4

3

1

0

0

10

7

3

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Joaquim Borralho

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
22
245
520
-141

1
22
268
391
-28

0
3

219
367
-91

0
1
25
79
-43

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

10

-7

0

12

4

18

7

0

0

4

28

-24

0

0

0

0

0

103

France

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

134

326

-148

108

Italy

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

30

335

626

-189

1

27

270

565

-215

0

7

326

485

-95

0

0

0

0

0

112

Belgium

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

22

34

77

-6

117

Cyprus

Greece

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

9

72

-61

0

10

19

52

-20

0

4

9

37

-22

0

0

0

0

0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

7

2

Total

Claudette Cornet

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
31
347
708
-257

1
49
293
635
-228

0
11
339
550
-141

1
22
177
410
-152

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

14

-4

108

Italy

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

79

149

414

-134

117

Cyprus

Greece

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

9

55

-36

119

Hungary

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

11

18

-7

0

0

14

4

10

0

0

4

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

121

Poland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

13

-10

0

1

4

22

-17

0

18

7

23

4

0

0

0

0

0

122

Czech Republic

Slovak Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

19

-15

1

22

5

24

3

0

0

2

8

-6

0

0

0

0

0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

1

1

0

0

4

2

3

0

0

3

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

124

Romania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

16

4

12

0

0

21

25

-3

0

0

5

11

-5

0

0

0

0

0

126

Croatia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

22

-16

0

0

2

14

-12

0

0

10

15

-2

0

0

0

0

0

129

Slovenia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

14

5

9

0

0

6

5

1

0

1

13

10

4

0

0

0

0

0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

6

-2

0

0

7

5

2

0

0

3

5

-2

0

0

0

0

0

131

Lithuania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

6

2

4

0

0

0

1

-1

0

0

3

7

-4

0

0

0

0

0

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

11

14

27

12

1

33

0

16

26

0

0

3

17

-14

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Elena Appiani

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
11
76
117
-12

2
56
63
118
12

0
19
53
103
-23

3
80
165
483
-174



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

15

39

-24

Total

Heiko Dallmann

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0
15
39
-24

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4




